
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS: Edith Ramirez, Chairwoman
Maureen K. Ohlhausen
Terrell McSweeny

DOCKET NO. 9357
In the Matter of

LabMD, Inc.,
a corporation.

PUBLIC

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Alfred J. Lechner, Jr., and Daniel Z. Epstein hereby

withdraw as counsel for Respondent LabMD, Inc. ("LabMD") in the above-capt(oned matter.

LabMD remains represented by Cause of Action Institute. LabMD has consented to these

withdrawais.

Respectfully submitted,

Al
Da p
Patrick J.Massari
Cause of Action Institute
1875 Eye St. NW
Suite 800
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202.499.4232
Facsimile: (202) 330-5842
Email: jlechner@causeofaction.org
Admitted in NJ and NY
DC Bar Application Pending

Practice limited to matters and proceedings
before Federal courts and agencies

Datedr August 9, 2016
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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on August 09, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF
WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on August 09, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing NOTICE
OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL, upon:
 
John Krebs
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jkrebs@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Hallee Morgan
Cause of Action
cmccoyhunter@ftc.gov
Respondent
 
Jarad Brown
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jbrown4@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kent Huntington
Counsel
Cause of Action
cmccoyhunter@ftc.gov
Respondent
 
Sunni Harris
Esq.
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
sunni.harris@dinsmore.com
Respondent
 
Daniel Epstein
Cause of Action
daniel.epstein@causeofaction.org
Respondent
 
Patrick Massari
Counsel
Cause of Action
patrick.massari@causeofaction.org
Respondent
 



Alain Sheer
attorney
Federal Trade Commission
asheer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Laura Riposo VanDruff
General Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
lvandruff@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Megan Cox
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mcox1@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Ryan Mehm
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rmehm@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Erica Marshall
Counsel
Cause of Action
erica.marshall@causeofaction.org
Respondent
 
Alfred Lechner
President & CEO
Cause of Action Institute
jlechner@causeofaction.org
Respondent
 
 
 

Patrick Massari
Attorney


